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First name / 

Surname 
Email address  City/town Country 

  

Ajit 

Dumbre(Staff)  

ajitdumbre009@gmail.com pune India 
  

Ajit Deshpande 

(Staff)  

ajitsd72@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Amol Gadewar 

(staff)  

abgadewar@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Anjum Gudmithe 

(staff)  

anjumarah@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Ashok Gaikwad 

(staff)  

ashokd.gkwd@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Ashpak Bagwan 

(staff)  

gab_203@yahoo.com Pune India 
  

Ashvini 

Bamanikar (staff)  

ashvini.bamanikar@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Baban Suryatal 

(Staff)  

bksuryatal@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Bharat Kankate 

(staff)  

bharatkankate7@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Chandrashekhar 

Kale (Admin 
kaleshekhar78@gmail.com Pune India 
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Staff)  

Dashrath Chavan 

(Admin Staff)  

chavandp98@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Deepali Hirolikar 

(Staff)  

hirolikar.ds@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Dhanraj Dumbare 

(Admin Staff)  

harshaldumbare@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Dipak Patil (staff)  dopatil25@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Dr. Madhuri 

Hingane (staff)  

madhuri.borawake@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Girish Jagdale 

(staff)  

girish.mech101@gmail.com pune India 
  

Heena More 

(Admin Staff)  

bhosaleheena@yahoo.in Pune India 
  

Ketan Dumbare 

(Lib. Staff)  

librariancoem4@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Laxmikant Shinde 

(Staff)  

coemtpo1@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Manisha Kedari 

(staff)  

mskedari75@gmail.com Pune India 
  

MEGHA PANDE 

(staff)  

galphademegha@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Nayana Sonawane 

(staff)  

naynas@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Neha Khopade 

(staff)  

nehakhopade07@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Nilam Shinde 

(staff)  

nilu14.1992@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Niraja Jain (staff)  nijajain@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Nitin Bhalerao 

(staff)  

bhaleraonbb307@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Nitin Kumbhar 

(staff)  

nakumbhar@gmail.com Pune India 
  

P.S. Bhati (Admin 

Staff)  

psb@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Poonam 

Suryawanshi 

(Bhamare) (staff)  

bpoonam1212@gmail.com Pune India 
  

PRIYANKA 

PAWAR (staff) 

priyankashitole.16@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Raghunath Kawale (staff)  raghunath.kawale@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Rahasa Sahu (staff)  rahasa10@gmail.com 
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Ranjit Pawar (staff)  ranjit.pawar140@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Ravindra Rathod (staff)  rathodrb@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Ravindra Moje (staff)  ravindra.moje@gmail.com PUNE India 
  

Sach Shinde (staff)  shinde_s_v@rediffmail.com Pune India 
  

Sach Shinde (staff)  shindesvgm@gmail.com Pune India 
  

SANJAY SANAMDIKAR (staff)  sanamdikar123@gmail.com Pune India 
  

SANTOSH GHORPADE (Admin 

Staff)  

sansari2377@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Santosh Takawale (Admin Staff)  sst@gmail.com 
    

Santosh Borate (Admin Staff)  sbb@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Santosh R. Pawar (Admin Staff)  srpawar@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Santosh S. Pawar (Admin Staff)  sspawr@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Satish Patil (staff) sapcoeh@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Shalu Saraswat (staff)  shalu.saraswat@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Shirish Vaidya (Admin Staff)  svaidya01@gmail.com 
    

Shivanand Phulari (staff)  sv_phulari@yahoo.com Pune India 
  

Shivkanya Nakate (staff)  shivkanyanakate1995@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Somnath Shirsath (staff)  mechcadlab123@gmail.com 
    

Somnath Galande (Admin Staff)  somukta@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Suhas Salunkhe (admin staff)  salunkhersuhas@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Sushama Kamble (staff)  kamblesd2013@gmail.com PUNE India 
  

Swati Gade (Staff)  swatiunique2006@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Swati Bankar (staff)  swati.gore1@gmail.com PUNE India 
  

Vaishali Hiwarale (staff)  hi.vaishali2008@gmail.com pune India 
  

Vaishali Mahajan (staff)  electricalvrm@gmail.com PUNE India 
  

Vikas Hirulkar (staff)  vikashirulkar@yahoo.com Pune India 
  

Vikas Dhavale (Admin Staff)  vksdhawale@gmail.com Pune India 
  

Vivek Bhosale (staff)  vivekbhosale_47@yahoo.co.in Pune India 
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